

RECEIVED

09-29-2015

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT IV

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

Case No. 2015AP715-CR

Mark A. Tralmer,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL OF JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION AND
DECISIONS DENYING SUPPRESSION AND
RECONSIDERATION MOTIONS, ENTERED IN THE
MONROE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT, THE HONORABLE J.
DAVID RICE, PRESIDING

REPLY BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

COLE DANIEL RUBY
Attorney at Law
State Bar #1064819

Martinez & Ruby, LLP
144 4th Ave, Suite 2
Baraboo, WI 53913
(608) 355-2000

Attorney for Defendant-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
Table of Authorities	2
 <u>Argument</u>	
I. THE WISCONSIN SUPREME COURT'S DECISION IN <i>HOUGHTON</i> DEFEATS TRALMER'S CLAIM REGARDING THE APPROPRIATE LEGAL STANDARD	3
II. OFFICER STEINBORN LACKED REASONABLE SUSPICION TO STOP TRALMER'S VEHICLE FOR AN ALLEGED TRAFFIC VIOLATION, AND HIS MISTAKE OF FACT WAS NOT REASONABLE	4
Conclusion	6
Certification and Certificate of Compliance	6-7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited

	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Heien v. North Carolina</i> , 135 S.Ct. 530	5
<i>Illinois v. Rodriguez</i> , 497 U.S. 177 (1990)	5
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 2014 WI 69, 355 Wis. 2d 668, 850 N.W.2d 66	5
<i>State v. Houghton</i> , 2015 WI 79	3, 5

Wisconsin Statutes

Wis. Stat. sec. 346.05	4, 6
